06-09-1999



TON FORM COVER SHEET

MARKS ONLY

U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	İ
	Patent and Trademark Office	ı

To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patent and Tragemarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PAUL SEBASTIAN, INC.	FRENCH FRAGRANCES, INC. 14100 NW 60th Avenue Miami Lakes, Florida 33014
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - State of New Jersey Other 5-37-9 dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Cxecution Date: January 20, 1999	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Florida Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 75/071937 75/071936 75/071935 75/075167 75/071853 75/977080	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1379973 1928741 2024673 2021168 1671150 1957908 1595978 1497337 2067253 1584255 05-27-1999 1767119 1450275 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #
Additional numbers attac	ched?
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):
	(The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fuctored by the enclosed check) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
	5/5 €
3. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAUL SEBASTIAN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, with an office at 1540 West Park Avenue, Ocean, State of New Jersey 07712, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following trademark(s) for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Filing Date

(See Attached Schedule)

AND WHEREAS, FRENCH FRAGRANCES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, United States of America, located at 14100 NW 60th Avenue, City of Miami Lakes, State of Florida 33014, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the eventual registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its ongoing and existing business as such business pertains to the aforementioned trademark, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), trademark application(s) and eventual trademark registration(s) together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 2014 day of Tanung , 1999

PAUL SEBASTIAN, INC.

By Sind I dulik

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0099

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE - Corporation

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF んそん イのRド) SS: COUNTY OF んさん アルベト)

On this 2_0 th day of 1999, before me personally appeared 1999, before me personally , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the 1999, before me personally , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the 1999, before me personally , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the 1999, before me personally , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the 1999, before me personally appeared his/her name thereto.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

Pending United States Registration Applications

Trademark	Application NUMBER	Filing Date	Class of Goods	Status
DESIGN	75/071937	3/13/96	a,11,25 literal key chame carry on bags, comply techney seast, tembraliss, l-thirts, re-establyte and rain allokore	10/21/98 filed for extension of time to file declaration of use to April 21, 1999
CASUAL	74/655,243	4/3/95	pric onto Mogress	ABAN 5/20/97 for failure to file statement of use
CASUAL	75/071,936	3/13/90	Koy chains, writing implements, namely pens	Notice of Allowance issued 11/3/98 Statement of Use due 5/3/99
CASUAL	74/498,205	3/8/94	Cologno, siterature, joiles weer and perfume	ABAN 9/22/97 for failure to file Statement of Use
PS	75/071935	3/13/96	6, 18, 25 Meral koy chains, all-purposes surrying space, deeps kee, teshiru, swent shirta at rain allekera	Under Petition to File late Response for Extension of Time to file Statement of Use
PS	75/075167	3/19/96	16, 13, 16, 20 Conti, Bether, secklesse, partings, imbrolles, magazines	Suspended pending disposition of Application of Prime Source

DESIGN 75/071934

DESIGN 75/071853

CASUAL 75/977080

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAUL SEBASTIAN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, with an office at 1540 West Park Avenue, Ocean, State of New Jersey 07712, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted and used the following trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> **Trademark** Number

> > (See Attached Schedule)

AND WHEREAS, FRENCH FRAGRANCES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, United States of America, located at 14100 NW 60th Avenue, City of Miami Lakes, State of Florida 33014, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), trademark registration(s), together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this 20 H day of January . 1999 instrument this

PAUL SEBASTIAN, INC.

By And I dellete

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE - Corporation

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF NEW YORK) SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 20th day of Tancory 1999, before me personally appeared Rould Rolling , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing document and that he/she signed his/her name thereto.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

United States Trademark Registrations

Tradomark	Registration Number	Ragistration Data	0 + 15 Dua Data Affidavit	DAFA LEVece E	Goods Covered
BRCHNSTONE	1,374,492 >	12/10/85	12/10/91	12/10/05	Man's existence
DESIGN	1,379,973	1/28/86	1/28/92	1/28/06	Perfuma
DESIGN	2,024,573	12/17/96	12/17/02	12/17/05	Men's fragrance; namely thin balm, mointmen, shaving cream, or.
DESIGN	1,671,150	1/7/92	1/7/98 timely filed	1/7/02	Cry all filtrary alonely helways glasses, values, thibes, perculain gifferent, unnerly figurises and stanton
DESIGN	1,595,978	5/10/90	5/10/96	5/10/00	Body powder, body manus, body kotenu & scape
DESTGN	2,067,253	6/3 / 97	6/3/03	6/3/07	Security enlages & after stays
BATH & BODY LUXURIES (stylized)	1,767,119	4/27/93	4/27/99	4/27/03	Body creat, bed treat, body lotics, but toep and body person

United States Trademark Registrations

	Alliber aggaed sterrary Madiberty Tells						
Trademark	Registration Number	Bagistration Data	Vilidanit Dra Dara 8 + 12	Ranawal Data	Goods Covarad		
BODY BY DESIGN	1,875,768	1/24/95	1/24/01	1/24/05	Body parents, body forces, body forces, favil traces & this scape		
CHILL	1,772,7444	5/25/93	5/25/99	5/25/03	After stayed, stayed errorm & stayed or put		
CHILL	1,456,034 ~	9/8/87	9/8/93 timely filed	9/8/07	Mon's fragrance president; namely oriognal, alterataive, astringman		
CASUAL	1,925,741	10/17/95	10/17/01	10/17/05	Tala via i perimo		
CASUAL	2,021,168	12/3/96	12/3/02	12/3/06	Coloque 1 siterative		
FLOWER logo (Misc. Design)	1,957,908	2/20/96	2/20/02	2/20/06	Perfixo		
PS DESIGNS lago	1,497,337	7/26/88	7/26/94	7/26/03	Pregrece products, cologies, perfences, sec.		

United States Trademark Registrations

OUTCER SCALES ITAGEMENT REGISTIALIDIES					
Trademark	Registration Humber	Registration Date	0 + 15 Dua Data Affidavit	Renaval	Gooda Covered
TRIBECCA	1,512,270	11/15/83	11/15/94	11/15/08	Fragrasse
V.S.O.P.	1,442,059	7/21/87	7/21/93	7/21/07	Calogno, aftershave, production, board actioner
P.S.	1,584,255	2/27/90	2/27/95 filed	2/27/00	Colognes. perfuses. alterative. prointerier. alsymg cream. cc.
P.S. logo	1,450,275	2/4/87	8/4/93	8/4/07	Mos/3 frugrances, coloques, beard conditioners, etc.
TRIBECCA BODY SENSATION	1,643,273	5/7/91	5/7/97 canceled for non- use	5/7/01 expired	Back & skin care products

RECORDED: 05/27/1999